Post Buy Back Public Announcement by eClerx Services Limited (“the Company”) 

Scrip Code:        BSE ‐ 532927 
 NSE – ECLERX 

Please find enclosed copies of the Post Buy Back Public Announcement dated January 2, 2026 in relation 

to the Buy Back of 625,000 (Six Hundred Twenty Five Thousand) fully paid-up equity shares of the face 

value ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each of the Company (“Equity Shares” or “Shares”) at a buy back price 

of ₹ 4,800/- (Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred only) per Equity Share on a proportionate basis 

through tender offer route, which was published today i.e. January 5, 2026 in the following newspapers: 

1. Business Standard (English and Hindi)- All India edition

2. Navshakti – Mumbai edition

The newspaper advertisements are also available on the website of the Company at www.eclerx.com.

[...]

Unless specifically defined herein, capitalised terms and abbreviations used herein have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the Public 
Announcement and the Letter of Offer. 

1. BUYBACK 

1.1. eClerx Services Limited (the "Company") had announced the Buy Back of up to 625,000 (Six Hundred Twenty Five Thousand) fully paid-up 
equity shares of face value on 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each of the Company ("Equity Shares" or "Shares"), at a price on 4,800/- (Rupees 
Four Thousand Eight Hundred only) per Equity Share payable in cash for an aggregate amount of up to ~ 3,000 Million (Rupees Three 
Thousand Million only), excluding expenses incurred or to be incurred for the Buy Back, which represents 21.08% and 13.80% of the 
aggregate of Company's fully paid-up Equity Share capital and free reserves as per the latest audited standalone and consolidated financial

[...]

The total amount utilized in the Buy Back was~ 3,000 Million (Rupees Three Thousand Million Only), excluding Transaction Costs. 

2.3. The Registrar to the Buy Back i.e. KFin Technologies Limited ("Registrar''), considered a total of 1,802 valid bids for 1,311,679 (One Million 
Three Hundred Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Nine) Equity Shares in response to the Buy Back, which is approximately 2.10 times 
the maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back. The details of the valid bids considered by the Registrar are as follows: 

Category of Shareholders No. of Equity Shares No.

[...]

eClerx Services Limited (the "Company") had announced the Buy Back of up to 625,000 (Six Hundred Twenty Five Thousand) fully paid-up 
equity shares of face value on 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each of the Company ("Equity Shares" or "Shares"), at a price oft 4,800/- (Rupees 
Four Thousand Eight Hundred only) per Equity Share payable in cash for an aggregate amount of up to t 3,000 Million (Rupees Three 
Thousand Million only), excluding expenses incurred or to be incurred for the Buy Back, which represents 21.08% and 13.80% of the 
aggregate of Company's fully paid-up Equity Share capital and free reserves as per the latest audited standalone and consolidated financial

[...]

The Buy Back Opening Date was Monday, December 22, 2025 and the Buy Back Closing Date was Monday, December 29, 2025. 

2. DETAILS OF THE BUY BACK 

2.1. The total number of Equity Shares bought back by the Company in the Buy Back were 625,000 (Six Hundred Twenty Five Thousand) Equity 
Shares, at the price oft 4,800/- (Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only) per Equity Share. 

2.2. The total amount utilized in the Buy Back wast 3,000 Million (Rupees Three Thousand Million Only), excluding Transaction Costs. 

2.3. The Registrar to the Buy Back i.e. KFin Technologies Limited ("Registrar''), considered a total of 1,802 valid bids for 1,311,679 (One Million 
Three Hundred Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Nine) Equity Shares in response to the Buy Back, which is approximately 2.10 times 
the maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back. The details of the valid bids considered by the Registrar are as follows: 

Category of Shareholders No. of Equity Shares No.